·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.11
(DIONILL day were control of	carrie Carrilano Inti	Jan 1001, SNOS	21/4000	2
TIONAL Assessment Co.		Dute &	Yniv Completed	. Dono by
rte In: 6/8/21	Jeh desemption			
:11No: NBA (T12/00851	The state of the s			37 2
eli No. 5563704B-	U-malfiejula sim,			
15/8/21		this OD Thes, TP 4 bes)	•	
1) (TP)! Reporting Only		A 14 A MARINE MARINE A 14 AMARINE MARINE MAR		
17 (17) toparing city	I-Plioto Uploade			1. 12.
	Y22 cramen Agniche			
1) Insurer:	. Assil Riport by E	nx/Handlo Owner	VVIISIZ	Faxi
oforred Wish 1186 Variou Mical, I OM	/; <b>(</b>	701:	m-INC( ).	
Hinligatings Veh Not	5MB1335M	, MC(, )/No	1	)
Owner/Drivers ( .			Type: (	. )
Policy No: (	Perlodi (	Datas	-7411101	}
Confirmed by 1 (		The same of the sa	21-79% F: 81	0-1001/1
Insured/Driver Listallity: (	%) [Note-Est Slows (WC ) Worronty (YES)	)/NO( )		
Year of Registration: (	3:\$1,000 ( )/\$2,000 (	)		the state of the s
TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	WEST TO THE TOTAL	的对象的特殊。	Rate Miles
) Walle-In Gustomar i Customo	ara Information atticity Conf	N ybows & louneby	o kafor of rapou	100
) Yalleli Gistomar 1 Costomo	I Insurer URGENTLY,	1	11 - 17 P	
	Invoice: YES(. ) / NO	o(); Towdats	COI (	
Dilociu )/loned-in ( )	I THE THE STATE OF	BHILL WARRANT	然的很好到护水。	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
EALINAMENT CHAIN TO THE COLOR OF THE COLOR O	)/Courtesy Cur ( )			1
OC Chook Leas Balmir Mabecgo.  Volument Libration Y Victorians (				7
) Uplood Resurvey Photo [Repuir C	lost>\$3000] ( )	, i		
			The state of the s	WANTED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P
וווועריי וווועריי ווועריי וווע			的企业的	<b>次</b> 解促使硬件以 n.v.
	TANKA AN TRANSPORTATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	ALIT MASSAGEMENT STATE		
	1			1
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
			WHITE OF THE PARTY AND THE	A CHOSTANIA TO THE
Y	THE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS	NAMES OF STREET	<b>UNITED TO THE PART OF THE PAR</b>	<b>数据题别则而</b>
X/9 210-3545	t the state of the	1) YILI YOOLGANI IMPOL	Une (336);	TNG (410)
		HELDY DHUMAN VINE	madr 14.	\$150
nijanija	1	TO THE WALLAUT INCH EL	Darrey (Hearing)	1,517(02)
The state of the s	1 1	Vorblanding Tillian	- The same of the	773
contact No:	And the state of t	1) HI I I I I DA + 8 MI	CT BALLAND	11 1111
And in contrast of the contras	The state of the s	1) HING YROLLOUNG	01410031	CT .
And in contrast to the contrast of the contras		On!	With the same of the	21
ournaited Portion:	);	NSI Courtery Car		510
ournaited Portion:	)!	NSI COUTLOTY CIT!	speallon	23 27 210
ournailed Portions		On!  NSI Courlery CIT!  NSI Hayali Conord  NSI Hayali Conord  NICFOH LUPISITIE  HOF DY / College  WALLINGTON / COLLEGE  HOF CONTROL OF COLLEGE  HOR CO	speollon Lyness Courdias dol LINO esensi Mo	\$10 \$23 \$45 \$10
Onthaged Portions  On Checked by (Bugn-In-Churge)		On!  INST Coursely Cirl  Ref Hayalt County  INST Coursely Created  The Dy / Collabl  'PRINTING County  TRINTING  TRINTING County  TRINTING  TRINTI	specifica Liveris Courdissudi LINO) elemento	\$10 \$72 4 \$3 \$40 \$70 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$1
Onrowifed Portions  OG Checked by (Bagr-In-Churge)  Wardiffed Complaints it		On!  NSI Courlery CIT!  NSI Hayali Conord  NSI Hayali Conord  NICFOH LUPISITIE  HOF DY / College  WALLINGTON / COLLEGE  HOF CONTROL OF COLLEGE  HOR CO	specifica Liveris Courdissudi LINO) elemento	\$10 \$23 \$45 \$10
Onthaged Portions  On Checked by (Bugn-In-Churge)		On!  INST Coursely Cirl  Ref Hayalt County  INST Coursely Created  The Dy / Collabl  'PRINTING County  TRINTING  TRINTING County  TRINTING  TRINTI	specifica Liveris Courdissudi LINO) elemento	\$10 \$72 4 \$3 \$40 \$70 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$1



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission06/08/2021 17:25 (SGT)Date of Accident05/08/2021 15:45 (SGT)Exact Location of AccidentSingaporeAdditional Location InformationJALAN EUNOSCountry/State of LossSingapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Mitsubishi

Vehicle Registration Number SJG7704B

## INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

 Is company?
 No

 Name Of Registered Owner
 SATISH KUMAR S/O GANEASAN

 NRIC No
 SXXXX598F

 Email Address
 SATISHK0711@GMAIL.COM

 Mobile Phone No
 (Phone) +65-87490746

 Alternative Phone No
 (Office) +65-87490746

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model
Variant
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?
Vehicle Category
Transmission
CC
Lancer
Private use
No - Claiming third party
Private car
Auto
1584

### INSURANCE COMPANY

## DRIVER

Name of Driver SATISH KUMAR S/O GANEASAN NRIC No SXXXX598F

Date Of Birth 07/11/1990 Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 17/09/2012 Driving experience 8 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number ..... (Phone) +65-87490746 Alt. Phone Number (Office) +65-87490746 Email Address SATISHK0711@GMAIL.COM Address **BLK 418 CANBERRA ROAD** Address complement #03-353 Postcode 750418 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Sembawang Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18005549999 Police Station Address 4 Sembawang Crescent Singapore 757633 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO: T/20210805/2102 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SMB1335M Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Bus Name of Driver

Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

## INJURED 1

Name of injured person	SATISH KUMAR S/O GANEASAN
Gender	-
Phone No	124
Address	
Address Complement	-
	·-
The state of the s	( <del>-</del>
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	CHEST AND LOWER BACK
Injured person in which vehicle?	SJG7704B
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
read this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time	Witnessed by Reporting Centre
Sketch Plan		Personnel
	Jalun Eunos	< ASI 4 7704B BSMB 1335M
		_
	CILCINCIAND S	
	Bus stop ]	

	As py	he Accident	report	1	3.	
					***************************************	
				 	*******	
					- Current and a second	
						11
aration						
eclare the fore	going particulars a	re true in every res	spect.			

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

& Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

*If no proper documents are produced, ID	6888 AC shall not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week.
Date of Accident: 05 / 08 /2021 (dd/mm	/yy) Time of Accident: 15 : 45 (24-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No. : SIG 7704B Vehicle M.	ake & Model / Engine (cc): MITSURISHI LANLER Private Hire: (Y (N)
Exact location of Accident: Julan Fu	unas
Policyholder's Name / IC No. : LHINA	TALPINE ROC/UEN (Company)
Driver's Name / IC No. : SATISH LU	IMAIL S/O GANEASAN S9042598F (As Above)
Driver's Contact No. : 87490746	Company Contact No / Owner Contact No:
	CANBEADA ROAD #03-353 SIN 750418
Owner Email address : Satishk 07116	gnail.com Insurance Company: CHINA TAIPING
Driver Email address :	
Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Owner / Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents	Please <u>CIRCLE</u> one only)  s / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify:
What do you wish to claim? (Please TIC	CK one only)
Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (Th	e one you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose)
Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident?	Occupation (nature of job) Indoor/ Outdoor
Private use / Work purpose	*No. of Passengers (Including Driver):
*Passenger Name: *Passenger Name:	Gender: Male / Female x( ) Gender: Male / Female x( )
Weather condition & Road conditions? (C	In the day of accident)
Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet /	After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others:
Was there any video captured by your Car	Camera? Yes / No Remarks:
Any Injuries: Yes / No (If YES	i) Injured Person' Name: SATISH KUMAR S/O GANEASAN
Injuries Sustain:	Injured Person in Which Vehicle:
Police Report filed: Yes / No	(If YES) Which Police Station: Sembawang N. P. C
	The Other Party(s) Details:
1. Driver's Name / IC No:	Vehicle No: 5 MB 1335 M
	Insurance Company:
2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any):	Vehicle No:
Driver's Contact No:	Insurance Company :
*Independent Witness (If Any):	Contact No:
Preferred Workshop Name:	Contact No.

's|, '' '





1 of 3

Report No. T/20210805/2102

Police Station Of Origin: Sembawang N.P.C 4 Sembawang Crescent SINGAPORE 757633

Tel No: 1800-5549999

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	05/08/2021 22:19		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 64	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
Name of	f Informant:		Address:		
SATISH KUMAR S/O GANEASAN			APT BLK 418 CANBERRA ROAD #03-353 SINGAPORE 750418		
ID Type	/ ID No.:		Contact No.:		
NRIC N	O / S90425	98F	Home/Office:	Mobile: 87490746	
	Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		Email:		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 30 07/11/1990			Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Indian		Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupat	Occupation:		Driving Licence Information:		
PRODUCTION TECHNICIAN		Class: 3	Date of Expiry:		

General Infor	mation of the Acci	dent		
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 05/08/2021 15:45	Type of Location:
Location:				
JALAN EUNC	OS			
Weather:		Road Surface:	R	oad Speed Limit:
Clear		Dry		
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:	1.202	raffic Volume: oderate
Type of Collis	sion:		Ai	nyone conveyed by
Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear			ar N	mbulance: o

Details of Vo	ehicle Involved					
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SJG7704B	Car	MITSUBISHI	LANCER 1.6 A	Blue	Slightly Damaged	0
SMB1335M	Bus/Coach/Mi nibus				Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Ve	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SJG7704B	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	DMPCSNW000797 62100	17/04/2021	16/04/2022





T/20210805/2102

2 of 3 Report No. T/20210805/2102

Police Station Of Origin: Sembawang N.P.C 4 Sembawang Crescent SINGAPORE 757633

Tel No: 1800-5549999

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso Any Pedestrian I					
No. of Pedestriar		Use of Pe	destrian	Cross	sing: NA
Driver					
Name	SATISH KUMAR S/O GANEAS	AN	ID No		S9042598F
Related Vehicle	SJG7704B (Car)		Conta	ct No.	87490746
Hospital/Clinic	SEMBAWANG X-RAY CENTRE			of g ce & Date	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	05/08/2021	Date Disc	harge	05/08	3/2021
No. of Days gran BUS DRIVER	ted Medical Leave 03	Degree of	fInjury	Sligh	t
Name	YAH MIAW YIH		ID No		G2984499U
Related Vehicle	NIL			ct No.	88147131
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			of g ce & Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	

## Brief Details.

On 05/08/2021 at about 1545hrs, I was at the traffic light junction along Jalan Eunos, just before Eunos Crescent junction. As the traffic light was red, I stopped at the traffic light just after the bus stop exit. Suddenly, I heard a loud bang from the back. I alighted and made a check and saw SMRT Bus. SMB1335M who was trying to exit from the bus stop and hit onto the rear of my car. There were damages on the car, where my rear bumper is slightly off from the position, rear bumper dented and scratches were found, both rear tail lights detached and as a result my boot is unable to close properly. SMRT Bus only has minor scratches on it. Managed to exchange details with the bus driver and he informed that he was looking for oncoming vehicles from the blind spot however did not apply the brake hence causing the bus to move forward.

After moving off from the said location, I felt slightly pain on my chest due to my seatbelt being pulled during the accident and lower back hence seek medical assistance and was given 03 days of MC by Sembawang X-Ray Centre, MC No: MC2108054726.





3 of 3 Report No. T/20210805/2102

Police Station Of Origin: Sembawang N.P.C 4 Sembawang Crescent SINGAPORE 757633

Tel No: 1800-5549999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording T L /	he Report: Signature Of Informant:
Sgt 2 NUR ATIQAH BINTE ABDI ABDULL RAHIM	ULLAHO@
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time:
Not applicable	05/08/2021 22:19
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT /	Classification Of Case:
Insp BOON YEN KIAN	
Contact No.: 65476172	, SN 085
Authentication Stamp NP168	Signature (00)
Sir	Juanore Polos



## 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司 CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Private Car

MX1F

N AN0716A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00079762100

Engine No.: 4G18JQ9878 Cha. No.:JMYSTCS3A8U007586

Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vohicle

SJG7704B

AUTOSAFF

2. Name of Policy Holder

SATISH KUMAR S/O GANEASAN

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

17/04/2021 (00:00:00)

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$500.00

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers: Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25

\$\$3,000.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

16/04/2022

Ex Sect. I - Age >= 26 \* Age as at date of accident

\$\$500.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$100,00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

#### 6 Limitations as to uso

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward fullion driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft)

One time Waiver of Excess for the first \$\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: MAYBANK SINGAPORE LIMITED

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: STRAITS EURO MOTORS PTE LTD Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory